2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M30848
M1255
M8620
M31547
M1261
M31151
M30686
M1247
M1310
M31423
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Owner Name

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
AEP TEXAS INC

SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

BASA RESOURCES INC

BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
CRAWFORD TONI B REAL ESTATE TR
GODFREY JANE RANCH TRUST
SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
PARKER FAMILY LLC

GODFREY DAVID F FAMILY TRUST

16 - SPUR ISD (KENT CO)

Market Value

$3,423,280
$329,610
$184,440
$98,720
$84,380
$60,760
$23,730
$21,500
$12,490
$11,860

Taxable Value

$3,423,280
$329,610
$184,440
$98,720
$84,380
$60,760
$23,730
$21,500
$12,490
$11,860
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Owner Name

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
AEP TEXAS INC

SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

BASA RESOURCES INC

BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
CRAWFORD TONI B REAL ESTATE TR
GODFREY JANE RANCH TRUST
SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
PARKER FAMILY LLC

GODFREY DAVID F FAMILY TRUST

161S - Spur ISDIS

Market Value

$3,423,280
$329,610
$184,440
$98,720
$84,380
$60,760
$23,730
$21,500
$12,490
$11,860

Taxable Value

$3,423,280
$329,610
$184,440
$98,720
$84,380
$60,760
$23,730
$21,500
$12,490
$11,860
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
2 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
3 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
4 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
5 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
6 M31436 WAKE WIND ENERGY LLC
7 M6931 GUNN OIL COMPANY
8 M31609 NTU ONCOR (FKA SHARYLAND)
9 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
10 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

CAD - CAD

Market Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,236,290
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$102,714,440

Taxable Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,236,290
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$3,250,540
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M30848
M31240
M9899
M1255
M30029
M6931
M31609
M1246
R1585
M7265
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o

8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

Owner Name

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
GUNN OIL COMPANY

NTU ONCOR (FKA SHARYLAND)
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC

CD - DICKENS COUNTY

Market Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$102,714,440
$3,123,690

Taxable Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$3,250,540
$3,123,690
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

CDXX - DICKENS COUNTY
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 R12373 STEEL HILL CHURCH OF CHRIST $0 S0
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL $33,641,500 $33,641,500
2 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC $20,274,160 $20,274,160
3 M31609 NTU ONCOR (FKA SHARYLAND) $3,450,450 $3,450,450
4 M31436 WAKE WIND ENERGY LLC $2,556,890 $2,556,890
5 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO $50,379,730 $2,097,610
6 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC $1,244,170 $1,244,170
7 M1247 SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP $884,160 $884,160
8 R12773 DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD $10,304,020 $654,760
9 R12408 SNAKEFOOT RANCHES, LP $5,480,100 $612,130
10 M30663 AT&T MOBILITY LLC $505,950 $505,950
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SS -SPURISD
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC $21,000,000 $21,000,000
2 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC $19,940,610 $19,940,610
3 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC $8,016,840 $8,016,840
4 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC $5,115,400 $5,115,400
5 M6931 GUNN OIL COMPANY $4,030,340 $4,030,340
6 M7265 SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC $3,123,690 $3,123,690
7 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC $2,843,600 $2,843,600
8 M1247 SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP $2,237,860 $2,237,860
9 M31436 WAKE WIND ENERGY LLC $1,679,400 $1,679,400
10 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO $52,334,710 $1,152,930
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SSIS - SPUR ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC $21,000,000 $21,000,000
2 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC $19,940,610 $19,940,610
3 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC $8,016,840 $8,016,840
4 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC $5,115,400 $5,115,400
5 M6931 GUNN OIL COMPANY $4,030,340 $4,030,340
6 M7265 SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC $3,123,690 $3,123,690
7 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC $2,843,600 $2,843,600
8 M1247 SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP $2,237,860 $2,237,860
9 M31436 WAKE WIND ENERGY LLC $1,679,400 $1,679,400
10 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO $52,334,710 $1,152,930
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

TD - CITY OF DICKENS

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M1255 AEP TEXAS INC
2 M1246 CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
3 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
4 R2736 HUMPHREYS JAMES O
5 R2653 ROBERTS DEANNE
6 M30462 WILL HUMPHREYS
7 R1588 TC'S PONDEROSA
8 R3409 DOUBLE H MOTEL
9 R11320 ABBOTT LARRY
10 R12977 REESE SUZANNE AND MARK EICHMAN

8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

Market Value

$613,500
$399,880
$256,750
$174,270
$145,390
$93,720
$92,410
$88,690
$92,560
$81,790

Taxable Value

$613,500
$399,880
$256,750
$160,730
$134,520
$93,720
$92,410
$88,690
$85,500
$81,790
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M1255
M1246
M1247
R15427
R3261
R3421
R3566
R4570
R1691
R12458
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8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
ARIZONA PROPERTIES LLC

CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
FARMERS COOP SUPPLY
LAWRENCE JERE M ESTATE
SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
SPUR SECURITY BANK

LEARY ROBERT S. AND CRYSTAL L

TS - CITY OF SPUR

Market Value

$2,869,200
$1,866,230
$644,360
$613,540
$604,620
$508,840
$332,870
$320,750
$312,550
$285,660

Taxable Value

$2,869,200
$1,866,230
$644,360
$613,540
$604,620
$508,840
$332,870
$320,750
$312,550
$285,660
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R2667 WILLIAMSON WALTON E JR
2 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
3 R12008 JCH FINANCIAL GROUP LTD
4 R4595 JONES FRANK B 111
5 R11724 GIVENS PRESTON W
6 R2678 LONG ROYCE G
7 R13110 HANEY MAX AND REBECCA FAMILY TRUST
8 R2498 CARLISLE JOHN RALPH
9 R6654 DEWBRE JIMMY & RONALD
10 R4598 STEELE & MARTIN FARMS INC

8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

Market Value

$497,210
$11,886,070
$1,032,570
$2,984,560
$741,780
$1,266,410
$868,100
$1,335,940
$1,232,300
$938,840

Taxable Value

$497,210
$416,950
$321,570
$256,400
$253,220
$234,360
$228,570
$218,510
$201,020
$199,860
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2021 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M30848
M31240
M9899
M1255
M30029
M6931
M31609
M1246
R1585
M7265
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8/26/2021 10:36:04AM

Owner Name

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
GUNN OIL COMPANY

NTU ONCOR (FKA SHARYLAND)
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
SCHALK OIL COMPANY INC

X1 - ROAD & BRIDGE

Market Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$102,714,440
$3,123,690

Taxable Value

$40,214,770
$33,641,500
$21,000,000
$9,261,010
$5,115,400
$4,030,340
$3,450,450
$3,322,290
$3,250,540
$3,123,690
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